J1.6-2.0UTT
3-WHEEL ELECTRIC FORKLIFT
2
OVERVIEW
The cost-effective Hyster UT series is a suitable option for less demanding applications,
backed by the power of the Hyster name.
THE RANGE

k
1.1 Manufacturer Measurement Hyster Hyster Hyster
1.2 Model designation J1.6UTT J1.8UTT J2.0UTT
1.3 Power: battery, diesel, LPG, electric mains   Battery Battery Battery
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand, seat, orderpicker   Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 1600 1800 2000
1.6 Load center c (mm) 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance x (mm) 371 371 371
1.9 Wheelbase Y (mm) 1400 1400 1515
W
ei
gh
t 2.1 Unladen weight (max. battery) kg 3120 3190 3380
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear (max. battery) kg 4010 / 660 4420 / 510 4870 / 580
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear (max. battery) kg 1480 / 1640 1500 / 1690 1580 / 1810
Ti
re
s,
 c
ha
ss
is
3.1 Tires: L=pneumatic, V=cushion, SE= superelastic  SE SE SE
3.2 Tire size, front  18 × 7-8 18 × 7-8 200 / 50-10
3.3 Tire size, rear  15 × 4.5-8 15 × 4.5-8 15 × 4.5-8
3.5 Number of wheels, front / rear (X = driven)  2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 933 933 952
3.7 Track width, rear (mm) 186 186 186
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast tilt, forward α / back β degrees 6/6 6/6 6/6
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 1992 1992 1990
4.4 Lift height “ h3 (mm) 3036 3036 3045
4.5 Height of mast, extended E h4 (mm) 4030 4030 4000
4.7 Height to top of overhead guard m h6 (mm) 2002 2002 2004
4.8 Seat height u h7 (mm) 965 965 965
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 445 445 485
4.19 Overall length (with forks) l1 (mm) 2894 2894 3153
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1974 1974 2084
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 1084 1084 1140
4.22 Fork dimensions s /e / l (mm) 35 / 100 / 920 35 / 100 / 920 40 / 120 / 1070
4.23 Fork carriage DIN 15173. class, A / B  2A  2A 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width E b3 (mm) 950 950 950
4.25 Width over forks b5 (mm) 890 890 890
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 90 90 90
4.32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 96 96 96
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1000 mm long × 1200 mm wide Ast (mm) 3290 3290 3445
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 mm wide × 1200 mm long Ast (mm) 3415 3415 3410
4.35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm) 1601 1601 1716
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 0 0 0
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
 d
at
a
5.1 Travel speed laden / unladen km / h 14 / 16 14 / 16 14 / 16
5.2 Lifting speed laden / unladen mm / s 352 / 500 349 / 500 310 / 500
5.3 Lowering speed laden / unladen mm / s 344 / 420 382 / 421 390 / 430
5.6 Maximum drawbar pull laden / unladen, 5 minute rating N 15500 / 10000 15000 / 10500 15500 / 12000
5.8 Maximum gradeability with / without load, 5 minute rating % 20 / 30 20 / 30 20 / 30
5.9 Acceleration time with / without load 10m sec 4.4 / 4.3 4.4 / 4.3 5.9 / 5.6
5.10 Service brake  Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
El
ec